
Montana Centers for Independent Living 
 
Living Independently for Today & Tomorrow 
Carlos Ramalho, Executive Director 
1201 Grand Ave, Suite 1 
Billings, MT 59102  
(406) 259-5181 V/TTY 
carlosr@liftt.org  
 
 LIFTT – Glendive Branch 
 120 S. Kendrick Ave. 
 (PO Box 1387) 
 Glendive, MT 59330 
 (406) 948-8500 V/TTY 
 Jen Hawkins 
 jenh@liftt.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
North Central Independent Living Services 
Tom Osborn, Director 
1120 25th Ave NE 
Black Eagle, MT 59414 
(406) 452-9834 V/TTY 
ncils.osborn@bresnan.net 
ncils.org 

NCILS – Glasgow Branch 
Colleen Forrester 
(PO Box 229) 
334 W Court 
Glasgow, MT 59230 

 (406) 228-2075 V/TTY 
 ncils2@nemontel.net 

 
NCILS – Conrad Branch 
Justin Stokes 
315 S. Main St., Suite E 
Conrad, MT 59425 
(406) 271-2013 
jstokes@ncils.org 

Montana Independent Living Project 
Scott Birkenbuel, Director 
825 Great Northern Blvd, Suite 105 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 442-5755 V/TTY 
sbirkenbuel@milp.us 
 

MILP – Bozeman Branch Office 
2015 Charlotte, Suite 2 
Bozeman MT 59718  
(406) 522-7300 V/TTY 
Lacey Keller 
lkeller@milp.us 
 

MILP – Butte Branch Office 
3475 Monroe Ave, Suite 100 
Butte, MT 59701 
(406) 782-4834 V/TTY 
Sandie Dearman 
sdearman@milp.us 
 

Summit Independent Living Center 
Tami Hoar, Director 
700 SW Higgins, Suite 101 
Missoula, MT 59803 
(406) 728-1630 V/TTY 
thoar@summitilc.org 
 

Summit – Hamilton Branch 
274 Old Corvallis Rd. Suite B 
Hamilton, MT 59840 
(406) 363-5242 V/TTY 
 Alan Fugleberg 
afugleberg@summitilc.org 
  
Summit – Kalispell Branch 
1203 US Hwy 2 West, Suite #35 
Kalispell, MT 59901 
(406) 257-0048 V/TTY  
Lynae West 
lwest@summitilc.org 

 

Summit – Ronan Branch 
124 Main St. (PO Box 434) 
Ronan, MT 59864 
(406) 676-0190 V/TTY 
Susan Morris 
smorris@summitilc.org 
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